
Novice B FAST 8" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Teddy Kim McIntyre69 36.47 Q1st 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Reya Lauren Hamm49.77 NQ 1 0 11Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Kenji Sara Ko79 28.84 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

EJ Christine Bartos50.17 NQ 1 0 15Lowchen

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Reign Jennifer Jacobs35.40 NQ 1 0 3German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Kanji Kim McIntyre35.46 NQ 1 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Finn Lauren Hamm47.80 NQ 1 0 12Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 16" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Finn Heather Pekarovich62 32.77 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Whiskey Heather PekarovichNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Dove David Winslow31.98 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Open FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Pippin Karen Donahue77 33.08 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Remy Alice Williams28.24 NQ 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

River Mary Ann Hall78 27.44 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty31.11 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Doodle Audrey Chase80 31.20 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 8" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Pepper Sherry Bohman77 31.27 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan73 40.78 Q2nd 0 0 2Beagle

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 35

Diana Patricia Gagnon80 28.46 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon80 29.56 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau70 41.91 Q3rd 0 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess65 45.46 Q4th 0 0 10Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette30.88 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel42.20 NQ 1 0 7Miniature Schnauzer

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau80 32.15 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr67 29.27 Q2nd 0 0 0Brittany

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Breed

SCT 32

Sage Mary Peterson80 30.72 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos76 28.85 Q2nd 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Sage Cindy Steinberg76 31.95 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth75 34.17 Q4th 0 0 2Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink71 35.29 Q 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch65 33.84 Q 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink29.72 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr32.03 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Haylen Mary Ann Hall34.74 NQ 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic35.29 NQ 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar37.28 NQ 1 0 5Brittany

Winter Rebecca Elovic41.01 NQ 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 24"c

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Jamaica Sabrina Lanz30.16 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Wally Lauren MariniNQ 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Amelia Charlene Swainamer66 39.16 Q1st 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs67 34.10 Q1st 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Chance Susan Black65 31.85 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine68 38.91 Q1st 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Mattie David Winslow29.91 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Oognah Linda Butterworth39.56 NQ 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 8"P Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Gus Cathy Bisset28.94 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Cash Alanna Kelly76 35.59 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues67 29.87 Q2nd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau37.77 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young40.34 NQ 1 0 2English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Pipit Nancy Freese76 29.26 Q1st 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Maui Sabrina Lanz27.91 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Aero Jim Downar40.33 NQ 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

77 31.66 Q1st 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle76 31.60 Q2nd 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski75 36.41 Q3rd 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty28.23 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Kanji Kim McIntyre51.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre61.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 65

Diana Patricia Gagnon40.77 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Lauren Hamm68.94 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 3Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen84.21 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 19Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 64

Reign Jennifer Jacobs100 50.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Wendy Cara Armour49.52 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Rosette Sterling Moffat65.13 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 1Great Dane

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Pippin Karen Donahue100 46.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Fox Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 50.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan50.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Beagle

Logan Kristen Boentgen57.99 NQ 3 0 0 3 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson59.70 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson66.59 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 65

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 39.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 45.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel53.88 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 6 of 19



Master Standard 12" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Henry Joanne Smith64.41 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tiana Bruce ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 63

Ember Meghan Carr100 42.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Brittany

Flare Katie Rogers100 42.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina Labonte42.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau44.36 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Heather Pekarovich48.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Switch Katie Rogers48.63 NQ 2 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan54.66 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Whiskey Heather PekarovichNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 21 Total Competing: 31
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 60

Decker Alicia Kerr100 39.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Motion Donna Benoit100 43.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 45.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Siberian Husky

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 46.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Stabyhoun

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 47.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 48.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 48.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 50.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos100 51.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Irish Water Spaniel

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 59.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth35.32 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

River Mary Ann Hall38.57 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Measure Hannah Phelps39.32 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton39.87 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Lupine Garth Welch41.08 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Kelly Ellen Zieske42.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers44.17 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Phire Jane Bronson45.06 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit47.48 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay51.23 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Poe Kathy Grim51.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen53.40 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Maserati Linda McHugh53.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett54.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Gracie Susan Black54.80 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink55.70 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink62.02 NQ 0 1 2 2 0 2Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty63.85 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 3Golden Retriever

Mason Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 64

Tempo Melissa Suter100 42.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Irish Setter

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 43.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Acro Grace Buzanoski40.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 65

Amelia Charlene Swainamer100 64.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reef Sabrina Lanz53.68 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mattie David Winslow54.20 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

57.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Aero Jim Downar60.79 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti86.20 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Angie Alicia Kerr100 47.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Brooks Patti Evans100 64.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 68.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 71.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 02 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 70

Rigo Lisa Cox100 54.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Wally Lauren Marini100 57.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon36.79 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset46.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Bella Alice Williams54.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 68

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 41.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette100 49.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cash Alanna Kelly100 53.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko49.73 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young66.30 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues70.62 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 2Cocker Spaniel Black

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 65

Debbie Cara Armour100 40.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Coast Hannah Phelps100 43.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 45.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Dory Marcia Peirce100 49.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Solas Christa Bellows100 54.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett40.38 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Maui Sabrina Lanz41.79 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese50.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Coda Cynthia ShelmerdineNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy AguiarNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 69

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 37.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 46.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 German Shepherd 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 56.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Malinois

Lucca Christine Yelle100 58.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Tervuren

Punk Grace Buzanoski40.70 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty54.20 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 20" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 62

Cat Susan Usher100 43.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell95 56.53 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Emma Marcia Peirce95 57.10 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dulcie Kyle Pearce30.40 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dove David Winslow52.11 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Frisco Andria Young54.13 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 75

Peter Carole Bolan96 77.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 2Chihuahua

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 69

Chance Susan Black46.74 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 62

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 72

Reya Lauren Hamm90 69.75 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 62

Kimber Erin Hoverson36.57 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Bandit Nicki Hyslop64.44 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 2Australian Shepherd

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 63

Lakota Christine McCluer100 36.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 37.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Kanji Kim McIntyre41.76 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Finn Lauren Hamm51.53 NQ 3 0 0 0 7Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Phantom Melina Labonte100 29.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 41

Ellie Nicki Hyslop58.88 NQ 2 2 1 0 17Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Reign Jennifer Jacobs29.70 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Remy Alice Williams100 30.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Terrier

Pippin Karen Donahue100 33.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Toy Fox Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 37.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Toy Fox Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan36.93 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Beagle

Logan Kristen Boentgen40.82 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Echo Susan Usher45.96 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Tansey Melanie Bryson48.85 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson58.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Norwich Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 37.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon32.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Van Syckel33.70 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Piper Tracey Deyette36.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau53.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Finn Heather Pekarovich100 32.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers100 33.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan100 34.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 36.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau30.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 17 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 31
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 41

Sage Mary Peterson100 26.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Decker Alicia Kerr100 28.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Mason Meghan Carr100 28.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Brittany

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 29.34 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 30.03 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 30.85 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 30.92 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Rough Collie

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 33.20 Q 0 0 0 0 07 German Shepherd 
Dog

Boeing Karen Frink100 33.27 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 34.15 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 35.57 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Stabyhoun

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 36.18 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Siberian Husky

Lily Christine Bartos100 37.60 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Irish Water Spaniel

Phoenix Cara Armour100 38.47 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Boxer

Poe Kathy Grim100 39.72 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Labrador Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 40.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton24.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Measure Hannah Phelps25.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch25.80 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Haylen Mary Ann Hall26.46 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske27.16 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson27.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit32.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic37.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall38.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty42.31 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Motion Donna Benoit43.42 NQ 0 2 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg58.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 17Labrador Retriever

Gracie Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Tempo Melissa Suter100 31.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Irish Setter

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 32.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase31.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Spencer Sylvia Leggett35.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rosette Sterling Moffat48.64 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Great Dane

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 46

Reef Sabrina Lanz31.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mattie David Winslow36.77 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

47.94 NQ 2 2 0 0 1Border Collie

Amelia Charlene Swainamer51.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16"P Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine51.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 52

Angie Alicia Kerr100 36.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 47.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 48.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Yorkshire Terrier

Brooks Patti Evans100 51.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Bella Alice Williams100 31.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox100 40.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Wally Lauren Marini100 43.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset46.61 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon54.77 NQ 2 0 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 47

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 25.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 32.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young100 34.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cash Alanna Kelly100 37.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette100 39.60 Q 0 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa Cox44.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues48.07 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 46

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 28.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 29.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 29.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Coast Hannah Phelps100 30.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Pipit Nancy Freese100 32.78 Q 0 0 0 0 013 English Springer 
Spaniel

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 33.26 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Dory Marcia Peirce100 36.95 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 38.44 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Brittany

Solas Christa Bellows100 38.67 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth37.65 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aero Jim Downar46.77 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti50.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 27.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 34.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Punk Grace Buzanoski26.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs30.95 NQ 1 2 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Lucca Christine Yelle49.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle50.09 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Belgian Malinois

Tuukka Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 41

Kenji Sara Ko95 23.43 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 37

Frisco Andria Young100 26.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Emma Marcia Peirce95 33.97 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dove David Winslow28.38 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Dulcie Kyle Pearce33.25 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson41.50 NQ 2 2 0 0 4Stabyhoun

Twizy Roseann Mandell44.85 NQ 1 3 1 0 7Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 40

Wendy Cara Armour100 33.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sat, Dec 10, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards98 SCT 33

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards98 SCT 33

Figment Alicia Kerr95 25.77 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bandit Nicki Hyslop52.07 NQ 1 1 3 0 19Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards98 SCT 35

Lakota Christine McCluer95 24.20 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards98 SCT 38

Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards98 SCT 40

Chance Susan Black20.92 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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